

Resolution

Moved By Last Name Printed	Councillor Miriam Mutton Mutton	Resolution No.: 210-23
Seconded By Last Name Printed	Councillor Brian Darling Darling	Council Date: June 12, 2023

WHEREAS at the Committee of the Whole meeting on June 6, 2023, Council considered a memo from the Manager of Long-Range Planning, regarding Renaming of Kerr Street - to Kerr East and Kerr West;

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED THAT Council direct Staff to engage with the affected Property Owners on Kerr Street, through a Public Information Centre (PIC) to solicit input before the end of June 2023 and bring back a recommendation to Council on the renaming of Kerr Street to Kerr Street East and Kerr Street West.